

Dahej SEZ Limited

(A joint Venture of GIDC & ONGC)
3rd Floor, Block no. 14,
Udyog Bhavan, Sector -11,
Gandhinagar-382017, Gujarat

PUBLIC NOTICE

For Auction of Dahej SEZ Ltd.'s Property / Plot of land by Bank /DRT/ OL and other financial institutions

Dahej SEZ Ltd., (DSL) is developer of Dahej Special Economic Zone at Dahej, Taluka: Vagra, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat State. In order to provide financial assistance / support to industries, loans / advances are offered by Bank and other Financial Institutions by way of mortgaging DSL property at Dahej SEZ that has been allotted on sub-lease for a period of 30 years. In cases where sub-lessee / borrower fails to repay loan amount, Bank and other Financial Institutions auction mortgaged DSL property via Public Auction. It shall be noted that Bank / other Financial Institutions shall take prior permission of Dahej SEZ Ltd. before auction. Also, concerned Bank / Financial institution and Purchaser of the DSL property shall be responsible for payment of all outstanding dues or any other charges to DSL before transfer and possession of such property.

Date: 02/02/2017 Place: Gandhinagar

> Sd/-S. N. Patil, Chief Executive Officer, Dahej SEZ Ltd.